Tool Clamping
Collets - Clamping Nuts
Wrenches
2 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Overview of Contents Page
The trademark FAHRION 4
FAHRION|Protect 6
Advantages of FAHRION Collets  8

Precision Collets GERC-B - 5 μm for types GERC11-B to GERC40-B
* GERC8-B is not included in the DIN/ISO-standard
Ordering examples:
430E GERC25-B  6,0 mm = Order-No. 13715010600
Inch conversion table please see page 24!
Concentricity and repeatability: Concentricity see ( ) in chart/repea-
tability 5 μm
Application: For HSC and for high precision work
Collapse: Nominal size reduced by T
 4012E GERC11-BD
1372101
5 μm h8
11,2 18
 3,0-6,0 1,0
1372104  1/8”•3/16”•1/4”
 425E GERC16-BD
1372301
16,7 27,5
 3,0-10,0 1,0
1372304  1/8”•3/16“•1/4”•5/16“•3/8”
 427E GERC20-BD
1372401
20,7 31,5
 3,0-12,0 1,0
1372404
1/8”•3/16“•1/4”•5/16“•3/8”•7/16”•
1/2”
 429E GERC25-BD
1372501
25,7 34
 3,0-16,0 1,0
1372504
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•7/16”•
1/2”•9/16”•5/8”
 469E GERC32-BD
1372601
32,7 40
 3,0-20,0 1,0
1372604
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•7/16”•
1/2”•9/16”•5/8”•3/4”
 471E GERC40-BD 1372701 40,7 46
6,0•8,0•10,0•12,0•14,0•16,0•18,0•
20,0•22,0•25,0
12 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Precision Collets GERC-BD with Seals for IC (Inner Coolant Supply) - 5 μm
E-No. Description Order-No. T D L Profi le from-to steps
Precision Collets GERC-BD
similar to DIN ISO 15488-A
Use of shanks with lateral
fl at with GERC-BD
Incorrect position! Correct position!
Ordering examples:
427E GERC20-BD  11,0 mm = Order-No. 13724011100
Inch conversion table please see page 24!
Concentricity and repeatability: Concentricity see ( ) in chart/repe-
atability 5 μm
Application: For inner coolant supply
Collapse: h8, i.e. only nominal size can be clamped
Special features: With seals for inner coolant supply (can be used up
to 120 bar)
 Remark: Shafts with lateral fl at can be used under certain circumstan-
ces, i.e. the fl at must be behind the rubber seals in order to reach a
complete sealing
 13
 4004E GERC8-HP *
1361001
5 μm -0,5 8,5 13,6
 1,0-5,0 0,5
1361004  1/16“•1/8”•3/16”
 4008E GERC11-HP
1361101
2 μm -0,5 11,3 18
 1,0-7,0 0,5
1361104
1/16“•3/32“•1/8”•5/32“•3/16”•7/32“•
1/4”
 426E GERC16-HP
1361301
2 μm
-0,5
17 27,5
 1,0-2,0 0,5
 2,5-10,0 0,5
-1,0
1,1-1,4 + 1,6-1,9 +
2,1-2,4 + 2,6-2,9 +
3,1-3,4 + 3,6-3,8
0,1
 5,6•6,3•7,1
1361304
1/16“•3/32“•1/8”•5/32“•3/16”•7/32“•
1/4”•9/32“•5/16”•11/32”•3/8”
 428E GERC20-HP
1361401
2 μm
-0,5
21 31,5
 1,0-2,0 0,5
-1,0
 2,5-13,0 0,5
1361404
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•7/16“•
1/2“
 430E GERC25-HP
1361501
2 μm
-0,5
26 34
 1,0-2,0 0,5
-1,0
 2,5-16,0 0,5
1361504
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•7/16“•1/2“•
9/16“•5/8“
 470E GERC32-HP
1361601
2 μm -1,0 33 40
 2,0-20,0 0,5
1361604
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•7/16“•
1/2“•9/16“•5/8“•11/16”•3/4“
 472E GERC40-HP

GERC8-HP:
GERC11-HP to GERC40-HP:
Ordering examples:
470E GERC32-HP  12,0 mm = Order-No. 13616011200
Inch conversion table please see page 24!
Concentricity and repeatability: Average of 3 μm (exception see
chart ( )) checked in the Precision Collet Chuck CENTRO|P at a distance
of 3xD (max. 50 mm)
Application: For HSC and high precision work with FAHRION Precision
Collets Chucks CENTRO|P
Collapse: h10 in CENTRO|P (no collapse as this has a negative effect on
the concentricity) • Nominal size reduced by T in standard collet chucks
Special features: Colored ring only for identifi cation (no sealing
function)
  4012E GERC11-HPD
1362101
2 μm h8
11,2 18
 3,0-6,0 1,0
1362104  1/8”•3/16”•1/4”
 425E GERC16-HPD
1362301
16,7 27,5
 3,0-10,0 1,0
1362304
1/8”•5/32“•3/16“•7/32“•1/4”•
9/32“•5/16“•11/32“•3/8”•13/32“
  427E GERC20-HPD
1362401
20,7 31,5
 3,0-12,0 1,0
1362404
1/8”•5/32“•3/16“•7/32“•1/4”•
9/32“•5/16“•11/32“•3/8”•
13/32“•7/16” •15/32“•1/2”
  429E GERC25-HPD
1362501
25,7 34
 3,0-16,0 1,0
1362504
1/8”•3/16”•7/32“•1/4”•9/32“•5/16”•
11/32“•3/8”•13/32“•7/16”•15/32“•
1/2”•17/32“•9/16”•19/32“•5/8”
  469E GERC32-HPD
1362601
32,7 40
 3,0-20,0 1,0
1362604
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•9/32“•5/16”•
11/32“•3/8”•13/32“•7/16“•15/32“•
1/2”•17/32“•9/16”•19/32“•5/8”•
21/32“•11/16”•23/32“•3/4”
  471E GERC40-HPD
1362701
40,7 46
6,0•8,0•10,0•12,0•14,0•16,0•
18,0•20,0•22,0•25,0
1362704 1/4“•3/8“•1/2“•5/8“•3/4“•1“
14 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Precision Collets GERC-HPD with Seals for IC (Inner Coolant Supply) - 2 μm
E-No. Description Order-No. T D L Profi le from-to steps
Precision Collets GERC-HPD
similar to DIN ISO 15488-A
Ordering examples:
469E GERC32-HPD  16,0 mm = Order-No. 13626011600
Inch conversion table please see page 24!
Concentricity and repeatability: Average of 3 μm in the Precision
Collet Chucks CENTRO|P at a distance of 3xD (max. 50 mm)
Application: For inner coolant supply when HSC machining and high
precision machining when used in CENTRO|P
Collapse: h8, i.e. only nominal size can be clamped
Special features: With seals for inner coolant supply (can be used up
to 120 bar) • colored ring only for identifi cation (no sealing function)
Remark: Shafts with lateral fl at can be used under certain circumstan-
ces, i.e. the fl at must be behind the rubber seals in order to achieve a
complete sealing
 15
 425E GERC16-HPDD
1363301
2 μm h8
16,7 27,5
4,0•6,0•8,0
1363304 1/8“•3/16“•1/4“
 427E GERC20-HPDD 1363404 20,7 31,5  1/8“•3/16“•1/4“•5/16“•3/8“
 429E GERC25-HPDD
1363501
25,7 34
4,0•6,0•8,0•10,0•12,0•14,0
1363504
1/8“•3/16“•1/4“•5/16“•3/8“•7/16“•
1/2“•9/16“
 469E GERC32-HPDD
1363601
32,7 40
4,0•6,0•8,0•10,0•12,0•14,0•16,0•
18,0•20,0
1363604
1/8“•3/16“•1/4“•5/16“•3/8“•7/16“•
1/2“•9/16“•5/8“•11/16“•3/4“
 471E GERC40-HPDD
1363701
40,7 46
10,0•12,0•16,0•20,0•25,0
1363704 1/2“•5/8“•3/4“•1“
Precision Collets GERC-HPDD with Seals for IC (Inner Coolant Supply)
and Jet Holes - 2 μm
E-No. Description Order-No. T D L Profi le from-to
Precision Collets GERC-HPDD
similar to DIN ISO 15488-A
Use of shanks with lateral
fl at with GERC-HPD/HPDD
Incorrect position! Correct position!
Ordering example:
469E GERC32-HPDD  8,0 mm = Order-No. 13636010800
Inch conversion table please see page 24!
Concentricity and repeatability: Average of 3 μm in the Precision
Collet Chucks CENTRO|P at a distance of 3xD (max. 50 mm)
Application: For inner coolant supply when HSC machining and high
precision machining when used in CENTRO|P
Collapse: h8, i.e. only nominal size can be clamped
Special features: With seals for inner coolant supply (can be used up
to 120 bar) and additional jet holes in order to bring the coolant to the
cutting edge in tools without coolant channel • colored ring only for
identifi cation (no sealing function)
Remark: Shafts with lateral fl at can be used under certain circumstan-
ces, i.e. the fl at must be behind the rubber seals in order to achieve a
complete sealing
 4031E GERC16-GBD 1382301 10 μm 16,7 27,5
18
  / 2,8/2,1
  /
3,5/2,7•4,0/3,2•4,5/3,55•5,0/4,0•
5,5/4,5•6,0/5,0•6,3/5,0•7,0/5,6•
7,1/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
 4276E GERC20-GBD 1382401 10 μm 20,7 31,5
18   /
3,5/2,7•4,0/3,2•4,5/3,55•5,0/4,0•
5,5/4,5•6,0/5,0•6,3/5,0•7,0/5,6•
7,1/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   / 10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•11,2/9,0•12,0/9,0
 4282E GERC25-GBD 1382501 10 μm 25,7 34
18   /
3,5/2,7•4,0/3,2•4,5/3,55•5,0/4,0•
5,5/4,5•6,0/5,0•6,3/5,0•7,0/5,6•
7,1/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   /
10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•11,2/9,0•12,0/9,0•
12,5/10,0•14,0/11,2•16,0/12,5
 4537E GERC32-GBD 1382601 10 μm 32,7 40
18   /
4,0/3,2•4,5/3,55•5,0/4,0•5,5/4,5•
6,0/5,0•6,3/5,0•7,0/5,6•7,1/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   /
10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•11,2/9,0•12,0/9,0•
12,5/10,0•14,0/11,2•16,0/12,5
30   / 18,0/14,5•20,0/16,0
 4716E GERC40-GBD 1382701 10 μm 40,7 46
18   / 6,0/5,0•6,3/5,0•7,0/5,6•7,1/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   /
10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•11,2/9,0•12,0/9,0•
12,5/10,0•14,0/11,2•16,0/12,5
33   /
18,0/14,5•20,0/16,0•22,0/18,0•
25,0/20,0
16 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Tap Collets GERC-GBD with Internal Square Drive and Seals for IC
(Inner Coolant Supply) - 10 μm
E-No. Description Order-No. D L L2 Profi le
Standard bore
(shank-Ø/square)
Tap Collets GERC-GBD
similar to DIN ISO 15488-A
Ordering example:
4276E GERC20-GBD  /  4,0/3,2 mm = Order-No. 13824010400
Concentricity and repeatability: Concentricity see  in
chart/repeatability 6 μm
Application: For Tapping
Collapse: h8, i.e. only nominal size can be clamped
Special features: With internal square drive without axial compensati-
on • with seals for inner coolant supply (can be used up to 120 bar)
Remark: Chart with tap shank dimensions DIN and ISO see pages 26
and 27 in the appendix • for the same shank-Ø the DIN as well as the
ISO taps can be used
 17
 4031E GERC16-GBDD 1383301 10 μm 16,7 27,5
18   / 3,5/2,7•4,5/3,55•6,0/5,0•7,0/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3
 4276E GERC20-GBDD 1383401 10 μm 20,7 31,5
18   / 4,5/3,55•6,0/5,0•7,0/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   / 10,0/8,0
 4282E GERC25-GBDD 1383501 10 μm 25,7 34
18   / 4,5/3,55•6,0/5,0•7,0/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   /
10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•12,0/9,0•
14,0/11,2
 4537E GERC32-GBDD 1383601 10 μm 32,7 40
18   / 4,5/3,55•6,0/5,0•7,0/5,6
22   / 8,0/6,3•9,0/7,1
25   /
10,0/8,0•11,0/9,0•12,0/9,0•
14,0/11,2•16,0/12,5
30   / 18,0/14,5•20,0/16,0
Tap Collets GERC-GBDD with Internal Square Drive, Seals for IC
(Inner Coolant Supply) and Jet Holes - 10 μm
Tap Collets GERC-GBDD
similar to DIN ISO 15488-A
E-No. Description Order-No. D L L2 Profi le
Standard bore
(shank-Ø/square)
Ordering example:
4537E GERC32-GBDD  /  9,0/7,1 mm = Order-No. 13836010900
Concentricity and repeatability: Concentricity see  in chart/repea-
tability 6 μm
Application: For Tapping
Collapse: h8, i.e. only nominal size can be clamped
Special features: With internal square drive without axial compensati-
on • with seals for inner coolant supply (can be used up to 120 bar) and
additional jet holes in order to bring the coolant to the cutting edge in
tools without coolant channel
Remark: Chart with tap shank dimensions DIN and ISO see pages 26
and 27 in the appendix • for the same shank-Ø the DIN as well as the
ISO taps can be used
STM11D-B 2240100 25 Nm 40.000 19 12 M14x0,75
STM12D-B 2240900 25 Nm 40.000 19 12 M14x0,75
STM16D-B 2240200 50 Nm 40.000 28 18 M22x1,5
STM20D-B 2240300 75 Nm 40.000 34 19,5 M25x1,5
STM16E-B 2241200 50 Nm 40.000 32 18 M22x1,5
STM20E-B 2241300 75 Nm 40.000 35 19 M25x1,5
STM25E-B 2241400 85 Nm 35.000 42 21 M32x1,5
STM32E-B 2241500 105 Nm 35.000 50 23 M40x1,5
STM40E-B 2241600 150 Nm 25.000 63 26 M50x1,5
STM50E-B 2241700 200 Nm 15.000 78 35 M64x2
18 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Clamping Nuts and Sealing Discs for Precision Collets
DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX)
Clamping Nuts STMD with hexagon head
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Clamping Nuts STME with six slots
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Execution: With EasyClick and hexagon head (form D) • case-hardened (660 HV10) and burnished
Special features: All collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Execution: With EasyClick and six slots (form E) • case-hardened (660 HV10) and burnished
Special features: All collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Concentricity and repeatability: Extremely high due to the fact that
the thread and taper are ground in one operation
Application: For all collet chucks, collet holders and acceptances DIN
ISO 15488 (ER/ESX)
Special features: Are indicated at every specific type
EasyClick: All types of clamping nuts with remark EasyClick are ma-
nufactured in this execution • offers better balance compensation for
higher speed and an optical engaging feature (see also page 45)
Execution type B: All Clamping Nuts with appendix B are more tenaci-
ous and harder because of a special heat treatment • unchanged mass,
protection against corrosion and lower friction are additional advanta-
ges compared to the competition • the low friction takes effect in the
thread as well as at the 30° cone of the collet and results in an approx.
50% higher clamping force
Remark: Other executions, e.g. Clamping Nuts with External Thread
(also for Sealing Discs DI), are available on request
Ordering example:
STM25E-G-B = Order-No. 2241400
 19
STM16-B 2244200 50 Nm 50.000 30 18 M22x1,5
STM20-B 2244300 75 Nm 45.000 35 19 M25x1,5
STM25-B 2244400 85 Nm 40.000 40 21 M32x1,5
STM32-B 2244500 105 Nm 40.000 50 23 M40x1,5
STM40-B 2244600 150 Nm 30.000 63 26 M50x1,5
STM8M-B 2245000 8 Nm 80.000 12 11 M10x0,75
STM11M-B 2245100 18 Nm 70.000 16 12 M13x0,75
STM16M-B 2245200 28 Nm 60.000 22 18 M19x1
STM20M-B 2245300 35 Nm 50.000 28 19,5 M24x1
STM25M-B 2245400 40 Nm 40.000 35 21 M30x1
STM11A 2266100 24 Nm 30.000 6 M18x1
STM16A 2266200 35 Nm 30.000 8 M24x1
STM20A 2266300 40 Nm 25.000 11 M28x1,5
STM25A 2266400 46 Nm 25.000 12,5 M32x1,5
STM32A 2266500 60 Nm 20.000 14 M40x1,5
Clamping Nuts and Sealing Discs for Precision Collets
DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX)
Clamping Nuts STM without slots
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Mini Clamping Nuts STMM
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Clamping Nuts STM-A with external thread
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m L G
Execution: With EasyClick without slots • case-hardened (660 HV10)
Special features: All collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Execution: Extremely small external dimensions • case-hardened (540 HV10)
Application: Mainly used in multi-spindle drilling heads and cylindrical collet holders
Special features: Ground all over • all collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Remark: Not interchangeable with clamping nuts DIN ISO 15488 (different thread)
Execution: With External Thread • case-hardened (660 HV10) and burnished
Application: In recessed collet mounts, such as driven tools, floating bushes and all space saving constructions
Special features: All collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Remark: Not interchangeable with clamping nuts DIN ISO 15488 (external thread)
Ordering example:
STM20-B = Order-No. 2244300
DI16
2430301
12,6 2
 1,0-10,0 0,5
+0,4/-0,1
2430304  1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”
DI20 2440301 15,8 2  2,0-13,0 0,5 +0,4/-0,1
DI25 2450301 20,2 2  2,0-16,0 0,5 +0,4/-0,1
DI32
2460301
26,2 2
 2,0-20,0 0,5
+0,4/-0,1
2460304
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•1/2“•
5/8“•3/4“
DI40
2470301
34,2 2
 3,0-30,0 0,5
+0,4/-0,1
2470304
1/8”•3/16”•1/4”•5/16”•3/8”•1/2“•
5/8“•3/4“•7/8“•1“
STM16E-DI-B 2242200 50 Nm 40.000 32 22 M22x1,5
STM20E-DI-B 2242300 75 Nm 40.000 35 23,2 M25x1,5
STM25E-DI-B 2242400 85 Nm 35.000 42 24,7 M32x1,5
STM32E-DI-B 2242500 105 Nm 35.000 50 27 M40x1,5
STM40E-DI-B 2242600 150 Nm 25.000 63 30,7 M50x1,5
STM16M-DI-B 2246200 28 Nm 60.000 22 22 M19x1
STM20M-DI-B 2246300 35 Nm 50.000 28 23,2 M24x1
STM25M-DI-B 2246400 40 Nm 40.000 35 24,7 M30x1
20 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Sealing Discs DI
Execution: Sealing disc can be used up to 80 bar
Clamping Nuts and Sealing Discs for Precision Collets
DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX)
Description Order-No. D L Profile from-to steps range
Clamping Nuts STME-DI with six slots for Sealing Discs DI
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Execution: With EasyClick and six slots (form E) • case-hardened (660 HV10) and burnished
Special features: Can be used up to 80 bar with sealing discs DI • reasonable alternative compared to other
sealing systems • all collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Mini Clamping Nuts STMM-DI for Sealing Discs DI
Description Order-No. max. torque max. r.p.m D L G
Execution: Extremely small external dimensions • case-hardened (540 HV10)
Application: Mainly used in multi-spindle drilling heads and cylindrical collet holders
Special features: Can be used up to 80 bar with sealing discs DI • reasonable alternative compared to other
sealing systems • ground all over • all collets with outside form DIN ISO 15488 can be clamped
Remark: Not interchangeable with clamping nuts DIN ISO 15488 (different thread)
Ordering examples:
STM20-M-DI = Order-No. 2246300
DI32  12,0 mm = Order-No. 24603011200
 21
ROD10 4996200 10 HPC8M
RO16 4990400 16 STM11M•HPC11M+DI
RO22 4990500 22 STM16M+DI•HPC16MS+DI
RO24 4990600 24 HPC16M+DI•HPC16C+DI
RO30 4990800 30 STM16•HPC16+DI•CP16-HSS+DI
RO32 4991000 32 STM16E+DI•STM20•HPC20+DI•CP20-HSS+DI
RO35 4991200 35 STM20E+DI•STM25M+DI
RO40 4991400 40 STM25•HPC25+DI•CP25-HSS+DI
RO42 4991600 42 STM25E+DI
RO50 4991800 50 STM32•STM32E+DI•HPC32+DI•CP32-HSS+DI•HPC225+DIG
RO63 4992000 63 STM40•STM40E+DI•HPC40+DI•CP40-HSS+DI•HPC432+DIG
DRO16 4993400 16   9x12 STM11M•HPC11M+DI
DRO22 4993500 22   9x12 STM16M+DI•HPC16MS+DI
DRO24 4993600 24   9x12 HPC16M+DI•HPC16C+DI
DRO30 4993800 30   9x12 STM16•HPC16+DI•CP16-HSS+DI
DRO32 4994000 32   9x12 STM16E+DI•STM20•HPC20+DI•CP20-HSS+DI
DRO35 4994200 35   9x12 STM20E+DI•STM25M+DI
DRO40 4994400 40 14x18 STM25•HPC25+DI•CP25-HSS+DI
DRO42 4994600 42 14x18 STM25E+DI
DRO50 4994800 50 14x18 STM32•STM32E+DI•HPC32+DI•CP32-HSS+DI•HPC225+DIG
DRO63 4995000 63 14x18 STM40•STM40E+DI•HPC40+DI•CP40-HSS+DI•HPC432+DIG
Wrenches for Clamping Nuts
DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX)
Roller Bearing Wrenches RO with handle
Roller Bearing Heads DRO
Torque Setting Wrenches DRMO
Description Order-No. D for Clamping Nuts
Description Order-No. D VKT for Clamping Nuts
Description Order-No. VKT Torque range for Roller Bearing Heads
Special features: With standard handle
Remark: The OD of the clamping nuts must be produced within the DIN tolerances
Special features: With square drive adapter for a defined clamping of the Clamping Nut by means of a Torque
Setting Wrench
Remark: The OD of the clamping nuts must be produced within the DIN tolerances
Application: For a defined clamping of the Clamping Nut by a pre-set torque
Special features: Adjustable by clear scale on the handle • on reaching the set torque value the wrench trig-
gers audibly and by touch
Ordering example:
DRMO-20-200 = Order-No. 4490600
DRMO-10-100 4490400   9x12 10-100 Nm
DRO16•DRO22•DRO24•DRO30•DRO32•
DRO35
DRMO-20-200 4490600 14x18 20-200 Nm DRO40•DRO42•DRO50•DRO63
DRMO-60-300 4490800 14x18 60-300 Nm DRO63 (for CP432DG)
SCHL-SW17 2280100 155 38 STM11D•STM12D
SCHL-SW25 2280200 218 53 STM16D
SCHL-SW30 2280300 265 61 STM20D
SCHL-STM16E 2281200 163 50 STM16E
SCHL-STM20E 2281300 180 60 STM20E
SCHL-STM25E 2280400 210 65 STM25E
SCHL-STM32E 2280500 253 75 STM32E
SCHL-STM40E 2280600 290 88 STM40E
SCHL-STM50E 2280700 350 110 STM50E
SCHL-STM8M 2282000 76 13 STM8M
SCHL-STM11M 2282100 95,5 17 STM11M
SCHL-STM16M 2282200 117 22,5 STM16M
SCHL-STM20M 2282300 128 28 STM20M
SCHL-STM25M 2282400 145 36 STM25M
SCHL-STM11A 2284100 115 23 STM11A
SCHL-STM16A 2284200 140 26 STM16A
SCHL-STM20A 2284300 160 28 STM20A
SCHL-STM25A 2284400 160 32 STM25A
SCHL-STM32A 2284500 180 41 STM32A
22 FAHRION  ||  Tool Clamping
Wrenches SCHL-SW for Clamping Nuts with hexagon head
Wrenches SCHL-E for Clamping Nuts with six slots
Wrenches SCHL-M for Mini Clamping Nuts

Application: For mini nuts
Application: For clamping nuts with External Thread
Ordering example:
SCHL-STM11M = Order-No. 2282100
 23
Concentricity DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX) resp. FAHRION Quality
* checked with HPplus chuck in three equi-spaced positions (moved clockwise by 120°) at a distance of 3xD (max. 50 mm)
Concentricity for collets DIN ISO 15488 (ER/ESX) on pages 11 to 17.
The tolerances are classifi ed to DIN into two classes:
= 10 μm (higher TIR) is our standard for GERC-GBD and GERC-GBDD (on pages 16 and 17)
= FAHRION quality is our standard (average concentricity with a repeatability of 5 μm resp. 2 μm) for GERC-B /
-BD resp. GERC-HP / -HPD / -HPDD – details see  at the respective description (on pages 11 and 15)
Test method (except for GERC-HP / -HPD /-HPDD) see below
Concentricity Charts
B mm L1 mm
DIN
Class 2              Class 1
FAHRION Quality
B                      HP*
from 1,0 to 1,6 2-3
0,015 0,010
0,005 0,002
1,6 3,0 10
3,0 7,0 16
7,0 10,0 25
10,0 18,0 40
0,020 0,015
18,0 26,0 50
26,0 34,0 60 0,025 0,020 - -
For applications which require highest concentricity, it is absolutely necessary to pay attention to the
complete system (machine spindle, collet acceptance, clamping nut, collet and cutting tool).
GERC8 STM8M
GERC11
STM11D
STM11M
STM11A
GERC16
STM16D
STM16E
STM16E-DI
STM16M
STM16M-DI
STM16A
GERC20
STM20D
STM20E
STM20E-DI
STM20M
STM20M-DI
STM20A
GERC25
STM25E
STM25E-DI
STM25M
STM25M-DI
STM25A
GERC32
STM32E
STM32E-DI
STM32A
GERC40
STM40E
STM40E-DI
1,0-2,5 5 Nm
1,0-2,5
13 Nm
11 Nm
13 Nm
1,0-4,5
30 Nm
18 Nm
22 Nm
1,0-6,5